theoretical framework for the study. Documentary analysis method were used to examine 

thirty-two (32) documents.  Inductive approach was employed in analyzing the data 

realized from the content analyzed from the different sources of information which yielded 

one hundred and eight (108) narratives. The narratives were organized into Sixteen (16) 

recurring topics and further collapsed into nine (9) categories to explain prohibition of 

blood transfusion information by Jehovah‟s Witnesses. The findings of the study revealed 

that information communicated to Jehovah‟s Witnesses was that blood transfusion is

[...]

and the frame of reference Jehovah‟s Witnesses apply to make sense of information 

communicated about blood transfusion and how does Chatman‟s theory of normative 

behaviour explain the refusal of blood transfusion information by Jehovah‟s witnesses. 

From the documents analysed, one hundred and eight (108) narratives were derived from a 

60 -page Microsoft word document (coding template), depicting four key issues; these are 

(1) What information is communicated to Jehovah‟s Witnesses about blood transfusion? 

(2) How do Jehovah‟s Witnesses make sense of information communicated on blood